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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON VA ???Oc;.0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV#: ______ _ 

VEWL.#: ______ _ 

I-171#: __ ~Y __ _=N~O_ 

EXIT VISA#: ______ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

The purpose or this rorm is to identiry persons who are or were rormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility ror U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

Middle First 

CUrrent Address: c2 6:'.3 ~ ~ ~~ e:. 1>.3,.. ~,6m4 Y'Re/J~ 
Date or Birth: ~ 0&2- &J!~ PlA.kior Birt/f{ t1'a4-::t'ea. ~ 
Previous Occupation (berore 1975 ) __ ---I'*;L...Utu:!a.a......:,!)I"'C-. _________________________ _ 

(Rank & Position) tl 

2. TIME SPENT IN HE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From tJ-6. IS ' ,2£ TO_~.L'-J,;t!)'---------'ttf~..w...f.L..l-
Years: 'a-G Months: 0& Days. ____ _ 

3. SPONSOH' S NAME:. ______ ...".:m:...c:.L<~ILLI<:~ ___ ...£~.l.£.IC.j!:..S.~"'--~~~..L%1~J~ 
Name 

Address amI' Telephone Number" . --'-v 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVlS!ACQUAI.NTANCES IN THE V.S. 

Name J Address & Telephone Number Helationship 

Ir you are eligible to rile ror the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 



, 
Page 2. 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~~~----------~--------------(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OIl' BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



! I HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 14 l~d(rJ- FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

oD P *************** 
~ ..:D 0, -3~ -K6 LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

Order: : Former :Currently:Applied to:Address of immediate: 
:rank/position:detained :migrate to:relative in U.S./ : No. : Name and address 

1 

. . 

Nguyen Van Thanh 
April 20, 44 

: :in prison:the U.S. : other countries : 
: : Yes: No : Yes : No : : 

Judge I 
Binh Duong 

(68-73) 
Dinh Tuong 

(73-75) 
Binh ~) 

No * Yes Trinh Nhu Lan (Wife) 

e 
-

F Page: 1 

• AS OF: 1/1 
--"-----

Remarks 

* Being captured and 
re-educated from 6.15.75 
to 10.81. 
at 15A/NV Long Thanh 

(South Vietnam) 
then 90A TD63/TC Thanh Hoa. 

(North Vietnam) 



sept. 9, 84 

Subject: Petition for family reunification of husband and Father 

from VietNam. 

Dear Sir, 

I am the undersigned Trinh Nhu Lan, born in Sept. 27, 46 at Vinh, 

Nghe An Province, along with my three children: 

1. Nguyen Trinh Minh Quan, boy, born in Oct. 16, 68 in VietNam, 

2. Nguyen Trinh Bich Nhu, girl, born in Feb. 13, 7J in VietNam, 

3. Nguyen Trinh Minh Giam, boy, born in Jan. 13, 73 in VietNam. 

We are the Vietnameses who risked our lives on the boat, escaped the 

Vietnamese Comunist 6 years ago. We are presently residing at 

We repecfully request that, with your humane assistance in bringing 

my hustand and our Father whose name: 

Nguyen Van 'nlanh, born in April 20, 44 at Khach Nhi, Vinh Yen 

to the U.S. with us, so that we could be reunited and specially he could 

help me to take care of our children who need the Father to lead them 

in many things about their futur days which their mother is a woman 

couldn • t shoulder. 

MY husband was a former Judge with the SUpreme Court of the former 

Republic of VietNam. He had held thes positions: 



-
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- Magistrate of the Court of Binh Duong Province (68-73) 

- Magistrate of the Court of Dinh Tuong Province (73-75) 

- Judge of the Court of Binh Tuy Province (75) 

After the South VietNam fell into the communist hands, on June 16, 75, 

my husbuld was ordered to present at CiaLong School for Re-education 

course, and from the 15 A/NV Re-ed.ucation Camp in Long 'lba.nh (South) 

he was sent to the 90A m63/TC Re-ed.ucation Camp in Thanh HCa (North) 

almost 7 years, now he has been released and living at: 

253 Cach Nang 'lba.ng 8 

Phuong 3, QUan Tan Binh 

Ho Chi Minh City 

Again, We desperatly request your humankind, Please help us to be 

reunited with my husbuld, our Father. Your favor, we will be always 

grateful. 

God bless you. 

Respectfully Yours, 

Trinh Nhu Lan with three children 

Nguyen Quan Nguyen Nhu Clam 



sept. 9, 84 

Subject: Petition for family reunification of husband and Father 

from VietNam. 

Dear Sir, 

I am the undersigned Trinh Nhu Lan, born in Se:pt. 27, 46 at Vinh, 

Nghe An Province, along with my three children: 

1. Nguyen Trinh rrinh '.,.tlan, boy, born in Oc-:. 16, 68 in VietlTam, 

2. Nguyen Trinh Bich ?ihu, • 1 gJ.r_, born in Feb. 13, 73 in Viet~ram, 

3. :rguyen Trinh 1-linh Giam, boy, born in Jan. 13, 73 in VietNam. 

.Ie are the VietI".ameses I'~ho rist:ed our lives on the boat, the 

Vietnamese Comunist 6 years ago. :'le are presently residing at 

to the U.3. :.;i th us, so that :;e could 'oe rell.'1i ted an:2, he could 

help ne to ta~e care of our children :.rho need the Father to lead them 

in many things about their futur days :;hich their mother is a ,-roman 

couldn't shoulder. 

;'iy husb:md Has a farner Judge ;·d th the SUpreme Court of the former 

Re:public of 'liet:;am. ;{e had heU thes positions: 
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- r-Iagistrate of the Court of Binh Duong Province (68-73) 

- rtagistrate of the Court of Dinh Tuong ?rovince (73-75) 

- Judge of the Court of Binh Tuy Province (75) 

After the South VietNam fell into the communist hands, on June 16, 75, 

my husband was ordered to present at GiaLong School for Re-education 

course, and from the 15 A/NV He-education Camp in Long Thanh (South) 

he was sent to the 90A TD63/TC He-education camp in Thanh Hca (North) 

almost 7 years, now he has been released and living at: 

253 Cach Hang Thang 8 

Phuong 3, Q.uan Tan Binh 

Ho Chi Einh City 

Again, :·:e des:;:eratly request your humankind, -:Jlease hel::.; us to be 

reuni ted ~'li th my husband, our Father. Your fa. vor, tie ,rill be ahlaYs 

grateful. 

God bless you, 

Respectfully Yours, 

\ .... 

Trinh Nhu Lan with three children 

r. 

:./· ...... v ,'L. }jl.- ... \_ 
/ ,J 

nguyen Q.uan Nguyen illiu Giam 



t - • 
MI~ISTRY OF JUSTICE 

****** 
Southern Judiciary Service 

****** 
FIRST U;STAt-iCE COeRT 

SAIGC!\ 

r.a~e of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father's name 

Mother's name 

Legitimate wife? 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAI1; 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTp.ACr 
****** 

NGUYEI, VAt:. rr:A~.H 

i\:ale 

: April 20, 1944 

Khach Nhi, Vinh Yen 

Nguyen Van Chi 

Pham Thi Khoa 

: Legitimate 

Date of declarat ion 1 February 7. 1957 

File number I 243l/HT 

Certified True Extract 

Saigon, September 27. 1967 
Chief Court Clerk 

(Signed & Sealed) 
PHAN THANH TO 

THE ABOVE INFORl\1ATION HAS BEEN EXTRACTED FROM TP.E 
ORIGINAL,CERTIFIED COPY. 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS ;;t;l, ;Jd Translated by: 

DAY OF ~ ,19 81. 

NITNESS MY HAl;; AND OFFlCAL SEAL. 

~~~...z:.~~~~M} . RY PUBLIC LY VAN NGUYEN 

P.O BOX 17042 
WASH, 00 20041 



• 
VIer· NAM C¢NG. HOA 

89 TlI- PHAP 

Lye sao y ban ch6nh d~ tQi Phong tI,lC-S., Toa Hoa-Gicu Saigon 

So .-_.2!3lI1I!___ (1) L:J nb/5 
so TlI - PH;\P NAM - PHAN­

loA HoA .. GU\I 
SAIGON 

Ngay 7 " .. tJUt 11 ff--.-a----. nlim 11) 5-'1..... (1) 

GIAY THE-VI KHAI.SANI-I CHO 

. . 

..... F"" 

Nam mOt ngan chin tram 57 ngily 7 th{mg 2 hoi 10 gib' 

Trtrl1c m~t chlmg t6i 1ft Ruin mio DtJliG Chanh-an Toa Hoa-Giii 
Thanh Saigonlrt~i van-phong chilDg Mi, 115. B~i-l¢ Kguy~n-Hu~ co LQc-s~ 

I'GlJDI' XIII' PRONG ph\l - ift 

BA TRINH DI~N : . 

1.- BGUYill HfJu D 

2.- lIGUIiB fill ft • 

3.- lIGUIiB QU.uG ill 

Nhih~g nhan-chung nay dii tuyen.th~ va khai qlla-qnyet bi~t chfic 

BGUYb-VlI'-uiIH -
8aDh ~ 20/4/1944 tfl Ihacb.-Blii, ViDh-Yen, 

COil cUa 0Dg mUIh-VD-aai (c) va ba PlLpI-fH:J-mOA -

Ya duyen clY rna 00-7 
khai-sunh duqc, la vi sl:g1ao thODg g1&n <tofu.-

kho~g co th~ xi;'l sao-lye 

• 

Mlly nhdn chung dii de nh~n nhU' tr~n dAy, n~n chung tOi pM.t gi(y th~.vi khai­
sanh nay eho dtrang-sl;t de xu--dl].ng theo Iu~t. Chi~ll thev Ngh~-dinh ngay 17 thang 11 nam 
1947 eua Thii-Ttrang Chanh-Phii Um-ThOi Nam-Phan Vi¢t-Xam. Cae dien 363 va ti~p 
theo eiia~. Hinh-Im).t Canh-cai phQ.t tOi ngQy-chung ve vi~c nO tir 2 d~n 5 nam til va phl,lt 
h,c til 200 d.~n 8.000 d(Sng dii dtrgc dQc eho cae nhan-chung vb. nguyen-dO'n nghe. 

Va cae nhan-chung c6 ky t~n vai chung tOi va LQc-s~ san khi dQc l~i. 

Ku ten kh6ng ra, 

GIA TI~N, 5$00 

(1) Chi ti&. cao nh~c m~i khi 
xi. cllp them ban sao. 




